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Coventry C|ty Council Information Governance Team

Postal Address:
Coventry City Council
PO Box 15

Council House
Coventry

CV1 5RR

www.coventry.gov.uk

E-mail: infogov@coventry.gov.uk
Phone: 024 7697 5408

04 August 2022
Dear Sir/Madam

Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA)
Request ID: FOI436050723

Thank you for your request for information relating to Dynamic Purchasing Systems.
You have requested the following information:

| am undertaking research into the use of Dynamic Purchasing Systems (DPS) as a
procurement tool and their accessibility to suppliers.

Please could you take a moment to complete the attached sheet with the details of any DPS
you currently run or are looking to procure within the next 6 months. The headings should
be self explanatory and | have included a line with an example to try and indicate the
information | am looking to gather.

Name of DPS

Link to portal/system it is advertised or managed through
Description of services bought through the DPS
Suppliers on the DPS

DPS start date DPS end date

Annual Spend To Date

Please see the attached document.
The supply of information in response to a FOI/EIR request does not confer an automatic right to

re-use the information. You can use any information supplied for the purposes of private study and
non-commercial research without requiring further permission. Similarly, information supplied can



also be re-used for the purposes of news reporting. An exception to this is photographs. Please
contact us if you wish to use the information for any other purpose.

For information, we publish a variety of information such as: FOI/EIR Disclosure Log, Publication
Scheme, Facts about Coventry and Open Data that you may find of useful if you are looking for
information in the future.

If you are unhappy with the handling of your request, you can ask us to review our response.
Requests for reviews should be submitted within 40 days of the date of receipt of our response to
your original request — email: infogov@coventry.gov.uk

If you are unhappy with the outcome of our review, you can write to the Information Commissioner,
who can be contacted at: Information Commissioner’s Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane,
Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF or email icocasework@ico.org.uk.

Please remember to quote the reference number above in your response.

Yours faithfully

Information Governance



EXAMPLE

Link to portal/system it is
advertised or managed

Name of DPS through
Learning & www.intend.co.uk/counc
Development DPS ilname

COV - Coventry Music -
Music Tutor DPS www.csw-jets.co.uk

COV - Dynamic

purchasing system

(DPS) for the supply

and delivery of

Highway Materials www.csw-jets.co.uk

COV - Dynamic
Purchasing System for
Taxis www.csw-jets.co.uk

COV - Independent
Children's Complaints
Investigation DPS www.csw-jets.co.uk

Description of services bought

through the DPS Suppliers on the DPS
Training packages and
Apprenticeships X,y andz

This data is published as
part of the contracts

High quality tuition in music for register:
children and young people, for https://www.coventry.gov
individuals or in small groups .uk/contractsregister

Covers four categories of highway
materials for call off for CCCDLO  This data is published as
by Highways. DPS suppliers are part of the contracts

ranked annually on their rates register:
submitted. Calls offs are made in  https://www.coventry.gov
line with the rankings. .uk/contractsregister

This data is published as
part of the contracts
Taxi provision for home to school register:
transport and other Council taxi https://www.coventry.gov
requirements. .uk/contractsregister

The aim of this procurement is to

recruit a ‘bank’ of Independent

Complaints Investigating Officers,

Independent Persons, Independent

Chairs of Review Panels and

Review Panellists who will

undertake, in line with statutory

guidance for local authority This data is published as
children’s services representations part of the contracts

and complaints procedures, a register:
Stage 2 investigation or Stage 3 https://www.coventry.gov
review panel. .uk/contractsregister

DPS start date

May-21

01/09/2020

01/10/2018

01/07/2018

01/10/2019

DPS end date

Apr-23

31/08/2025

30/09/2028

30/06/2028

30/09/2024

Annual Spend To

Date

£400,000

£113,445.00

£8,041,791.00

£7,976,759.00

£34,157.60



COV - Monitoring and
Evaluation of School
Improvement Activity

COV - Work Related
Learning DPS 2021

www.csw-jets.co.uk

www.csw-jets.co.uk

A service to support the evaluation
of the effectiveness of support
received for school improvement,
to ensure schools are making good
progress in accordance with The
Education and Inspections Act
2006 which places a statutory duty
on all local authorities in England,
in exercising their functions in
respect of maintained schools
causing concern.

Education

This data is published as

part of the contracts

register:

https://www.coventry.gov
.uk/contractsregister 01/07/2022

This data is published as

part of the contracts

register:

https://www.coventry.gov
.uk/contractsregister 01/09/2021

31/07/2026

31/08/2026

£0

£478,980.83



