

## Information Governance Team

Postal Address: Coventry City Council PO Box 15 Council House Coventry CV1 5RR

## www.coventry.gov.uk

E-mail: infogov@coventry.gov.uk

Phone: 024 7697 5408

04 August 2022

Dear Sir/Madam

Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA) Request ID: FOI436050723

Thank you for your request for information relating to Dynamic Purchasing Systems.

You have requested the following information:

I am undertaking research into the use of Dynamic Purchasing Systems (DPS) as a procurement tool and their accessibility to suppliers.

Please could you take a moment to complete the attached sheet with the details of any DPS you currently run or are looking to procure within the next 6 months. The headings should be self explanatory and I have included a line with an example to try and indicate the information I am looking to gather.

Name of DPS
Link to portal/system it is advertised or managed through
Description of services bought through the DPS
Suppliers on the DPS
DPS start date DPS end date
Annual Spend To Date

Please see the attached document.

The supply of information in response to a FOI/EIR request does not confer an automatic right to re-use the information. You can use any information supplied for the purposes of private study and non-commercial research without requiring further permission. Similarly, information supplied can

also be re-used for the purposes of news reporting. An exception to this is photographs. Please contact us if you wish to use the information for any other purpose.

For information, we publish a variety of information such as: <u>FOI/EIR Disclosure Log</u>, <u>Publication Scheme</u>, <u>Facts about Coventry</u> and <u>Open Data</u> that you may find of useful if you are looking for information in the future.

If you are unhappy with the handling of your request, you can ask us to review our response. Requests for reviews should be submitted within 40 days of the date of receipt of our response to your original request – email: <a href="mailto:infogov@coventry.gov.uk">infogov@coventry.gov.uk</a>

If you are unhappy with the outcome of our review, you can write to the Information Commissioner, who can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF or email <a href="mailto:icocasework@ico.org.uk">icocasework@ico.org.uk</a>.

Please remember to quote the reference number above in your response.

Yours faithfully

**Information Governance** 

EXAMPLE	Name of DPS Learning & Development DPS	Link to portal/system it is advertised or managed through www.intend.co.uk/counc ilname	Description of services bought through the DPS	Suppliers on the DPS x, y and z	DPS start date May-21	DPS end date Apr-23	Annual Spend To Date £400,000
	COV - Coventry Music Music Tutor DPS	www.csw-jets.co.uk	High quality tuition in music for children and young people, for individuals or in small groups	This data is published as part of the contracts register: https://www.coventry.gov.uk/contractsregister	01/09/2020	31/08/2025	£113,445.00
	COV - Dynamic purchasing system (DPS) for the supply and delivery of Highway Materials	www.csw-jets.co.uk	Covers four categories of highway materials for call off for CCC DLO by Highways. DPS suppliers are ranked annually on their rates submitted. Calls offs are made in line with the rankings.	This data is published as part of the contracts register: https://www.coventry.gov.uk/contractsregister	01/10/2018	30/09/2028	£8,041,791.00
	COV - Dynamic Purchasing System for Taxis	www.csw-jets.co.uk	Taxi provision for home to school transport and other Council taxi requirements.	This data is published as part of the contracts register: https://www.coventry.gov.uk/contractsregister	01/07/2018	30/06/2028	£7,976,759.00
	COV - Independent Children's Complaints Investigation DPS	www.csw-jets.co.uk	The aim of this procurement is to recruit a 'bank' of Independent Complaints Investigating Officers, Independent Persons, Independent Chairs of Review Panels and Review Panellists who will undertake, in line with statutory guidance for local authority children's services representations and complaints procedures, a Stage 2 investigation or Stage 3 review panel.	This data is published as	01/10/2019	30/09/2024	£34,157.60

A service to support the evaluation	
of the effectiveness of support	
received for school improvement,	
to ensure schools are making good	
progress in accordance with The	
Education and Inspections Act	
2006 which places a statutory duty	This data is publi
on all local authorities in England,	part of the contra
in exercising their functions in	register:

lished as racts

**Evaluation of School** Improvement Activity www.csw-jets.co.uk

https://www.coventry.gov respect of maintained schools .uk/contractsregister causing concern.

01/07/2022 31/07/2026

£0

This data is published as part of the contracts

https://www.coventry.gov

.uk/contractsregister 01/09/2021 31/08/2026 £478,980.83

register:

COV - Work Related Learning DPS 2021

COV - Monitoring and

www.csw-jets.co.uk

Education